



Date Adopted  
May 2, 2018

Committee  
Economic Development/  
 Public Works

**RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO  
 NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,  
 FEDERAL AID AGREEMENT NO. 17-DT-BLA-748  
 CENTERTON TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENT – DESIGN  
 FEDERAL PROJECT #FAP-2017-SALEM COUNTY-02566,  
 NJDOT JOB #7110313**

**WHEREAS,** the Federal Highway Administration made Grant funds available for the Design of CENTERTON TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS; and

**WHEREAS,** the purpose of this MODIFICATION NO. 1 is to Increase the Funds Available for this Project which is more particularly described on the attached Agreement Modification Form prepared by the New Jersey Department of Transportation.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Salem County Board of Chosen Freeholders that MODIFICATION NO. 1 to AGREEMENT NO. 17-DT-BLA-748 be and is hereby approved.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Freeholder-Director of the Board of Chosen Freeholders is hereby authorized to execute said MODIFICATION NO. 1.

CHARLES V. HASSLER, Deputy Freeholder Director  
 Chair, Economic Development/ Public Works Committee

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true resolution adopted by the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Salem on WEDNESDAY, MAY 2, 2018.

STACY L. PENNINGTON  
 Deputy Clerk of the Board

RECORD OF VOTE

FREEHOLDER	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	RESOLUTION MOVED	RESOLUTION SECONDED
L. Ware				✓		
C. Hassler	✓				✓	
B. Laury	✓					
S. Griscom	✓					✓
M. DeCastro	✓					

✓ Indicates Vote

ENG-DF

**NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
LOCAL AID & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT  
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY**

**AGREEMENT MODIFICATION**

Contract ID: 18 70883

MODIFICATION NO.	<u>1</u>	FEDERAL PROJECT NO.	<u>CM-0553 (352)</u>	DATE	<u>April 12, 2018</u>
PROJECT	<u>Centerton Traffic Signal Improvements</u>		<u>FAP-2017-Salem County-02566</u>		
LOCATION	<u>Township of Pittsgrove, Salem County</u>				
SPONSOR	<u>Salem County</u>				
AGREEMENT DATE	<u>10/20/2017</u>	AGREEMENT NO.	<u>17-DT-BLA-748</u>		

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ABOVE NOTED AGREEMENT, THE SPONSOR AND THE STATE AGREE TO THE CHANGES TO THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

ARTICLE 6.1 (b)

2. The total cost of the project by the Recipient for completion of the Project Scope of Work in this Agreement shall not exceed **\$34,785.00**, with an approved budget as follows:

<u>Federal Project No.</u>	<u>Project Sponsor</u>	<u>Contract</u>	<u>In-House</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Date Authorized</u>	<u>Date for Completion</u>
CM-0553 (352)	Salem County	\$34,785.00	\$0.00	\$34,785.00	8/25/2017	8/29/2020

CHANGE TO:

ARTICLE 6.1 (b)

2. The total cost of the project by the Recipient for completion of the Project Scope of Work in this Agreement shall not exceed **\$36,406.99**, with an approved budget as follows:

<u>Federal Project No.</u>	<u>Project Sponsor</u>	<u>Contract</u>	<u>In-House</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Date Authorized</u>	<u>Date for Completion</u>
CM-0553 (352)	Salem County	\$36,406.99	\$0.00	\$36,406.99	8/25/2017	8/29/2020

Original Agreement Amount	<u>\$34,785.00</u>
Modified Agreement Amt. (Mod. Nos. 1 )	<u>\$36,406.99</u>
This Modification Amount (No. 1 )	<u>\$1,621.99</u>
Present Agreement Total Amt.	<u>\$34,785.00</u>
Original Agreement Compl. Date	<u>8/29/2020</u>
Revised Agreement Compl. Date	<u>8/29/2020</u>

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS

\_\_\_\_\_  
Director of Accounting and Auditing Date

ACCEPTED



(Sponsor)  
Melissa L. DeCastro, Salem County Freeholder-Director

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

<u>FOR PROGRAM USE ONLY:</u>	
Document No.	_____
Registration No.	_____

RECOMMENDED

(Lauren Coe, Project Management Specialist I  
District 4, Local Aid)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

CERTIFICATION ACCEPTANCE PROJECTS	
This Mod. is approved for Federal participation	
_____ Director, Local Aid & Economic Development	_____ Date

(Salim T. Mikhael, Manager  
District 4, Local Aid)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date